Contents
Specification of TAB series
Type designation
Function of digital trip relay
Digital trip relay of TAB series
Dimensions
Secondary circuit wiring
Wirring diagram of position signaling device

   release with delay 3s (AC 220V), Position signaling device.
2
 Type designation
2Y 2000N
3Y 3200
5F 5000
3 3P
4 4P
6 630A
8 800A
10 1000A
12 1250A
16 1600A
20 2000A
25 2500A
32 3200A
40 4000A
50 5000A
F Horizontal connection (Fixed)
A Horizontal connection (Drawout)
V Rotation busbar vertical connection (Drawout)
L Rotation busbar horizontal connection (Drawout)
M1
Short-circuit short delay inverse time+definite time(M
type)
M2 Definite time short-circuit short delay (M type)
Please see the instruction in Purchase Sheet(page 17),
if you need the 3M or H type function.(※please contact
salesman)
A DC 24V (supplied to order)
B DC 110V
C DC 220V
E AC 110V
F AC 220V
G AC 380V
1 4 switch contact
3 4NO 4NC
4 5NO 5NC (M type only)
5 5 switch contact (5C)
X N/A
1 Instantaneous(AC 110V)
2 Instantaneous(AC 220V)
3 Instantaneous(AC 380V)
5 Delay 1s(AC 110V)
6 Delay 1s(AC 220V)
7 Delay 1s(AC 380V)
8 Delay 3s(AC 110V)
9 Delay 3s(AC 220V)
A Delay 3s(AC 380V)
B Delay 5s(AC 110V)
C Delay 5s(AC 220V)
D Delay 5s(AC 380V)
X N/A
C Counter
I Keylock (1 lock 1 key)
J Keylock (2 locks 1 key)
K Keylock (3 locks 1 key)
L Keylock (3 locks 2 keys)
P C+I
Q C+J
R C+K
S C+L
X N/A
1 Position signaling device (Drawout)
2 Door interlock (Drawout)
3
External leakage zero sequence current transformer
(3P+N)
4 ZCT1
5 ZT-100
6 1+2
7 1+3
8 1+4